THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE

SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 4/26/2019 - 5/23/2019

Name
ACTON, KATHERINE E
ADAIR, BRITTANY L

ALFONSECA GUERRA, JENNA
R

APPLEGATE, CHRISTINA A
ARNOLD, KATHLEEN N
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R
BARMORE, IAN J
BATOVSKY, LYNDSAY D
BEAMS, JOSHUA D

BECKMANN-WHITE, REBECCA
J

BEDNARSKI, KELSEY A
BILLER, EIZABETH

BILLER, ELIZABETH

BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOAM, MELISSA A
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE
BRANCH, SHAYLA D
BRANCH, SHAYLA D
BRODT, TARAN

TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 1

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location

Teacher @ Rutherford Elementary
Teacher @ Crosby Middle

Teacher @ Hawthorne Elementary

Teacher @ Middletown Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School
Teacher @ Seneca High

Teacher @ Seneca High

Teacher @ Doss High

ECE Teacher @ Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
Teacher @ Johnson Traditional Middle

Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary

Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport
Early Childhood Center

Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport
Early Childhood Center

Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary
Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary
Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary
Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary

Teacher @ Watterson Elementary

X

——
J( :P " JEEFERSON COUNTY
PUBLIC SEHAOLS

Effective Date

Type of Leave

4/24/2019
3/22/2019
3/26/2019

4/16/2019

4/9/2019
3/21/2019

4/8/2019
3/27/2019
3/25/2019
4/15/2019
4/12/2019

3/5/2019
3/27/2019

4/9/2019

3/20/2019
3/26/2019

4/9/2019
4/11/2019
4/16/2019
4/18/2019
3/28/2019
4/12/2019
4/18/2019

5/8/2019

Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.

Political
Medical
Medical

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.
Conval.
Conval.
Conval.
Conval.

Conval.

Child Rearing

Action

Rescind

Rescind



THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE

SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 4/26/2019 - 5/23/2019

Name

BROOKS, SAMANTHA J
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J
BRUCE, GREGORY E
BUSAM, CAROL A
CLARK, ELIZABETH A
COMPTON, MICHELE M
COVINGTON, KRISTIEN

CULL, REBECCA B
DALE, JENNIFER R
DICKERSON, SHERRI L

DICKERSON, SHERRI L

DICKEY, JOHN
DURHAM, JILL M

EMERSON, ADELAIDE L

ERNWINE, EMILY M
ERNWINE, EMILY M
ERNWINE, EMILY M
FANELLI, TAYLOR L

FLEMING, TERRILYN A
GEREKE, MAXINE L
GLASS, JANA K
GONZALES, AMANDA A
GONZALES, AMANDA A
HAWKINS, DONOVAN M

TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2019

BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 2

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location
Teacher @ Noe Middle
Teacher @ Noe Middle
Teacher @ Fairdale High

Teacher @ Lowe Elementary
Teacher @ Price Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Layne Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Jeffersontown
Elementary

Teacher @ Southern High
Teacher @ Chenoweth Elementary

Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service
Center

Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service
Center

Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle

Elementary School Assistant Principal
@ Blue Lick Elementary

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Hazelwood Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School

ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams
Environmental

Teacher @ Brown School

Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Peace Academy
Teacher @ Coral Ridge Elementary
Teacher @ Coral Ridge Elementary
Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School

X

——
J( :P " JEEFERSON COUNTY
PUBLIC SEHAOLS

Effective Date

Type of Leave

3/18/2019
3/21/2019
4/15/2019
4/10/2019
3/25/2019
3/20/2019
4/12/2019

4/19/2019
3/19/2019
4/8/2019

4/16/2019

2/15/2019
3/26/2019

4/19/2019

2/25/2019
3/11/2019
4/11/2019
4/22/2019

3/28/2019
4/15/2019
3/27/2019
4/11/2019

5/6/2019
3/27/2019

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical

Depend. Conval.

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing
Medical

Action



THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE

SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 4/26/2019 - 5/23/2019

Name

HAWORTH, LEAH M
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R
HILL JR, TIMOTHY L
HILL, JENNIFER B

HILLS, MICHELLE L
HODGKINS, AMY E

HOLCOMB, JOSHUA B
HOWELL, CHELSEA M

HUGHES, BRIAN E
HUNDLEY, SAMANTHA A

HUNDLEY, SAMANTHA A

JANSEN, KRISTIN E

JONES, WHITNEY L
KELLEY, TRACEY L

KETCHEM, KATHLEEN J

LACEY, AMANDA J
LASLEY, NESHAUNE M
LEACH, LAURA A
LEWIS, JESSICA M
MADRICK, MAGGIE N

TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 3

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location

Teacher @ Stuart Academy

ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary
Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee
Teacher @ Western High School
Teacher @ Waggener High School

[tinerant Teacher @ Cane Run
Elementary

Teacher @ Iroquois High

Early Childhood Teacher @ Laukhuf
Elementary

Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Newcomer Academy

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Newcomer Academy

Resource Teacher @ Waggener High
School

Teacher @ Western Middle

Art & General Music Teacher @ Camp
Taylor Elementary

School Media Librarian @ Mill Creek
Elementary

Teacher @ Olmsted Academy North
Teacher @ Cochran Elementary
Teacher @ Central High

Teacher @ Portland Elementary

Goal Clarity Coach @ Minors Lane
Elementary

X

——
J( :P " JEEFERSON COUNTY
PUBLIC SEHAOLS

Effective Date

Type of Leave

3/25/2019

2/6/2019
2/15/2019
3/15/2019
3/22/2019
3/11/2019
4/18/2019
3/28/2019

3/25/2019
2/5/2019

3/28/2019
3/25/2019

4/16/2019

2/7/2019

4/15/2019
3/4/2019

4/19/2019

4/9/2019
3/15/2019
3/20/2019
3/21/2019
4/15/2019

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing
Medical

Medical
Medical

Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical

Military
Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing

Action

Amend



TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 4

THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE
SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 4/26/2019 - 5/23/2019

Name

MATLOCK, ROBERTA L
MAY, ASHLEY M
MCBRIDE, DANIELLE K

MCBRIDE, DANIELLE K

MCCABE, ROBIN A
MORRIS, DANA M
MQOSS, CURTIS L

MYRON, ELKE C
NEWTON, MEGAN M
OBANNON, KRISTIE D

PARKER, CHARLESETTA
RAGSDALE, ASHLEY N
RIGGS, STEPHEN J
RILEY, WILLIAM G

ROGERS, LINDSAY M
ROSENAUER, JULIA C

RUNYON, SARAH L
SANNING, DEBORAH D
SANNING, DEBORAH D
SCHMIDT, JESSICA G
SCHOLLE, ASHLEY B

SEGER, KATHRYN L
SIMPSON, REBECCA J

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location
Teacher @ Liberty High
Teacher @ Western High School

Early Childhood Teacher @ Chancey
Elementary

Early Childhood Teacher @ Chancey
Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle
ECE Teacher @ Peace Academy

General Music Teacher @ Brown
School

Teacher @ Stuart Academy
ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle

Middle School Principal @ Camp
Edwards

Teacher @ Cochran Elementary
Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary
Teacher @ Liberty High

English as a Second Language Teacher
@ Iroquois High

ECE Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee

Teacher @ McFerran Preparatory
Academy

Teacher @ Engelhard Elementary
Teacher @ Marion C Moore School
Teacher @ Marion C Moore School
Teacher @ King Elementary

Teacher @ Audubon Traditional
Elementary

Art Teacher @ Wilder Elementary

Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary

X

——
J( :P " JEEFERSON COUNTY
PUBLIC SEHAOLS

Effective Date

Type of Leave

3/29/2019
3/20/2019
4/16/2019

5/6/2019

2/21/2019
3/4/2019
4/12/2019

3/27/2019
2/27/2019
3/20/2019

4/17/2019
3/26/2019
3/25/2019
4/26/2019

3/29/2019
4/8/2019

3/28/2019
2/12/2019
3/11/2019
3/18/2019
3/21/2019

2/21/2019
3/27/2019

Medical
Medical
Medical

Child Rearing

Medical
Medical
Military

Medical
Medical
Medical

Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Military

Medical
Child Rearing

Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing
Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Action

Amend



THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE

SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 4/26/2019 - 5/23/2019

Name

SIPES, KRISTA L
SIPP, EMILY J

SIPP, EMILY J

SIPP, EMILY J

SIPP, EMILY J
STOUT, JARED E
TOOP, REBECCA B
WILLIS, KIMBERLY G
WORKS, RACHEL A

ZAIDI, NEETI

TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 5

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Position/Location

Technical Teacher @ Iroquois High
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School
Teacher @ Fern Creek High

Teacher @ Valley High School

ECE Teacher @ Churchill Park School

Elementary School Assistant Principal
@ Tully Elementary

Teacher @ Marion C Moore School

X

——
J( :P " JEEFERSON COUNTY
PUBLIC SEHAOLS

Effective Date

Type of Leave

2/12/2019
1/29/2019
2/11/2019
2/22/2019
3/8/2019
3/27/2019
2/4/2019
2/7/2019
4/17/2019

4/12/2019

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Child Rearing

Medical

Action



