<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<b>Effective Date</b>	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
ACTON, KATHERINE E	Teacher @ Rutherford Elementary	4/24/2019	Medical	
ADAIR, BRITTANY L	Teacher @ Crosby Middle	3/22/2019	Medical	Rescind
ALFONSECA GUERRA, JENNA R	Teacher @ Hawthorne Elementary	3/26/2019	Medical	
APPLEGATE, CHRISTINA A	Teacher @ Middletown Elementary	4/16/2019	Medical	
ARNOLD, KATHLEEN N	ECE Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School	4/9/2019	Medical	
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R	Teacher @ Seneca High	3/21/2019	Medical	Rescind
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R	Teacher @ Seneca High	4/8/2019	Medical	
BARMORE, IAN J	Teacher @ Doss High	3/27/2019	Medical	
BATOVSKY, LYNDSAY D	ECE Teacher @ Fern Creek High	3/25/2019	Medical	
BEAMS, JOSHUA D	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	4/15/2019	Medical	
BECKMANN-WHITE, REBECCA J	Teacher @ Johnson Traditional Middle	4/12/2019	Medical	
BEDNARSKI, KELSEY A	Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary	3/5/2019	Medical	
BILLER, EIZABETH	Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport Early Childhood Center	3/27/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BILLER, ELIZABETH	Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport Early Childhood Center	4/9/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	3/20/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	3/26/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	4/9/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	4/11/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	4/16/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOAM, MELISSA A	Teacher @ Wheeler Elementary	4/18/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BOJANOWSKI, CHRISTINE	ECE Teacher @ Watterson Elementary	3/28/2019	Political	
BRANCH, SHAYLA D	Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary	4/12/2019	Medical	
BRANCH, SHAYLA D	Teacher @ Slaughter Elementary	4/18/2019	Medical	
BRODT, TARA N	Teacher @ Watterson Elementary	5/8/2019	Child Rearing	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<b>Effective Date</b>	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J	Teacher @ Noe Middle	3/18/2019	Medical	
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J	Teacher @ Noe Middle	3/21/2019	Medical	
BRUCE, GREGORY E	Teacher @ Fairdale High	4/15/2019	Medical	
BUSAM, CAROL A	Teacher @ Lowe Elementary	4/10/2019	Medical	
CLARK, ELIZABETH A	Teacher @ Price Elementary	3/25/2019	Medical	
COMPTON, MICHELE M	ECE Teacher @ Layne Elementary	3/20/2019	Medical	
COVINGTON, KRISTIE N	ECE Teacher @ Jeffersontown Elementary	4/12/2019	Medical	
CULL, REBECCA B	Teacher @ Southern High	4/19/2019	Depend. Conval.	
DALE, JENNIFER R	Teacher @ Chenoweth Elementary	3/19/2019	Medical	
DICKERSON, SHERRI L	Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	4/8/2019	Medical	
DICKERSON, SHERRI L	Teacher @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	4/16/2019	Medical	
DICKEY, JOHN	Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle	2/15/2019	Medical	
DURHAM, JILL M	Elementary School Assistant Principal  @ Blue Lick Elementary	3/26/2019	Depend. Conval.	
EMERSON, ADELAIDE L	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	4/19/2019	Medical	
ERNWINE, EMILY M	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	2/25/2019	Medical	
ERNWINE, EMILY M	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	3/11/2019	Medical	
ERNWINE, EMILY M	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	4/11/2019	Medical	
FANELLI, TAYLOR L	ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams Environmental	4/22/2019	Child Rearing	
FLEMING, TERRILYN A	Teacher @ Brown School	3/28/2019	Medical	
GEREKE, MAXINE L	Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary	4/15/2019	Medical	
GLASS, JANA K	ECE Teacher @ Peace Academy	3/27/2019	Medical	
GONZALES, AMANDA A	Teacher @ Coral Ridge Elementary	4/11/2019	Medical	
GONZALES, AMANDA A	Teacher @ Coral Ridge Elementary	5/6/2019	Child Rearing	
HAWKINS, DONOVAN M	Teacher @ Ramsey Middle School	3/27/2019	Medical	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<b>Effective Date</b>	Type of Leave	<b>Action</b>
HAWORTH, LEAH M	Teacher @ Stuart Academy	3/25/2019	Medical	
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R	ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary	2/6/2019	Medical	
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R	ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary	2/15/2019	Medical	
HEDGESPETH, DONNA R	ECE Teacher @ Dixie Elementary	3/15/2019	Medical	
HILL JR, TIMOTHY L	Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee	3/22/2019	Medical	
HILL, JENNIFER B	Teacher @ Western High School	3/11/2019	Medical	
HILLS, MICHELLE L	Teacher @ Waggener High School	4/18/2019	Child Rearing	
HODGKINS, AMY E	Itinerant Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary	3/28/2019	Medical	
HOLCOMB, JOSHUA B	Teacher @ Iroquois High	3/25/2019	Medical	
HOWELL, CHELSEA M	Early Childhood Teacher @ Laukhuf Elementary	2/5/2019	Medical	
HUGHES, BRIAN E	Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High	3/28/2019	Medical	
HUNDLEY, SAMANTHA A	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Newcomer Academy	3/25/2019	Medical	
HUNDLEY, SAMANTHA A	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Newcomer Academy	4/16/2019	Medical	
JANSEN, KRISTIN E	Resource Teacher @ Waggener High School	2/7/2019	Medical	
JONES, WHITNEY L	Teacher @ Western Middle	4/15/2019	Military	
KELLEY, TRACEY L	Art & General Music Teacher @ Camp Taylor Elementary	3/4/2019	Medical	
KETCHEM, KATHLEEN J	School Media Librarian @ Mill Creek Elementary	4/19/2019	Medical	
LACEY, AMANDA J	Teacher @ Olmsted Academy North	4/9/2019	Medical	
LASLEY, NESHAUNE M	Teacher @ Cochran Elementary	3/15/2019	Medical	
LEACH, LAURA A	Teacher @ Central High	3/20/2019	Medical	
LEWIS, JESSICA M	Teacher @ Portland Elementary	3/21/2019	Medical	Amend
MADRICK, MAGGIE N	Goal Clarity Coach @ Minors Lane Elementary	4/15/2019	Child Rearing	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<b>Effective Date</b>	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
MATLOCK, ROBERTA L	Teacher @ Liberty High	3/29/2019	Medical	Amend
MAY, ASHLEY M	Teacher @ Western High School	3/20/2019	Medical	
MCBRIDE, DANIELLE K	Early Childhood Teacher @ Chancey Elementary	4/16/2019	Medical	
MCBRIDE, DANIELLE K	Early Childhood Teacher @ Chancey Elementary	5/6/2019	Child Rearing	
MCCABE, ROBIN A	ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle	2/21/2019	Medical	
MORRIS, DANA M	ECE Teacher @ Peace Academy	3/4/2019	Medical	
MOSS, CURTIS L	General Music Teacher @ Brown School	4/12/2019	Military	
MYRON, ELKE C	Teacher @ Stuart Academy	3/27/2019	Medical	
NEWTON, MEGAN M	ECE Teacher @ Highland Middle	2/27/2019	Medical	
OBANNON, KRISTIE D	Middle School Principal @ Camp Edwards	3/20/2019	Medical	
PARKER, CHARLESETTA	Teacher @ Cochran Elementary	4/17/2019	Depend. Conval.	
RAGSDALE, ASHLEY N	Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary	3/26/2019	Medical	
RIGGS, STEPHEN J	Teacher @ Liberty High	3/25/2019	Medical	
RILEY, WILLIAM G	English as a Second Language Teacher @ Iroquois High	4/26/2019	Military	
ROGERS, LINDSAY M	ECE Teacher @ Academy @ Shawnee	3/29/2019	Medical	
ROSENAUER, JULIA C	Teacher @ McFerran Preparatory Academy	4/8/2019	Child Rearing	
RUNYON, SARAH L	Teacher @ Engelhard Elementary	3/28/2019	Medical	
SANNING, DEBORAH D	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	2/12/2019	Medical	
SANNING, DEBORAH D	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	3/11/2019	Medical	
SCHMIDT, JESSICA G	Teacher @ King Elementary	3/18/2019	Child Rearing	
SCHOLLE, ASHLEY B	Teacher @ Audubon Traditional Elementary	3/21/2019	Medical	
SEGER, KATHRYN L	Art Teacher @ Wilder Elementary	2/21/2019	Child Rearing	
SIMPSON, REBECCA J	Teacher @ Cane Run Elementary	3/27/2019	Medical	



<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	<b>Effective Date</b>	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
SIPES, KRISTA L	Technical Teacher @ Iroquois High	2/12/2019	Medical	
SIPP, EMILY J	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	1/29/2019	Medical	
SIPP, EMILY J	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	2/11/2019	Medical	
SIPP, EMILY J	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	2/22/2019	Medical	
SIPP, EMILY J	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	3/8/2019	Medical	
STOUT, JARED E	Teacher @ Fern Creek High	3/27/2019	Medical	
TOOP, REBECCA B	Teacher @ Valley High School	2/4/2019	Medical	
WILLIS, KIMBERLY G	ECE Teacher @ Churchill Park School	2/7/2019	Medical	
WORKS, RACHEL A	Elementary School Assistant Principal @ Tully Elementary	4/17/2019	Child Rearing	
ZAIDI, NEETI	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	4/12/2019	Medical	

